START

Amstel Gold Race

Timetable Women Elite

19.04.2026

Vertrek Markt (Neutral

Start) MAASTRICHT

Hoenderstraat/
Wilhelminabrug

Wilhelminabrug

Wilhelminabrug/
Franciscus
Romanusweg (traffic
lights)

Fransiscus
Romanusweg/
Borgharenweg

Borgharenweg (end
neutralisation, last exit
Inovatest)

Roundabout
Borgharenweg/
Ankerkade

Ankerkade/ Galjoenweg
Galjoenweg/ Fregatweg
Roundabout Fregatweg

Roundabout
Fregatweg/
Meerssenhovenweg
Maastrichterlaan WEERT

o g
Meerstraat

Passage Canalbridge
Voulwamesweg GEULLE

Weg van Bunde naar
Geulle

Passage Canalbridge
Brugweg

Essendijk
Essendijk/Hulserstraat
Processieweg
Broekhoven

Broekhoven/
Kanaalweg

Exit Kasteel Elsloo ELSLOO
Maasberg

(1) Climb Maasberg

Dorpsstraat

Raadhuisstraat

Stationstraat

Stationstraat/Michiel de
Ruyterstraat

Roundabout Michiel
de Ruyterstraat/
Sanderboutlaan

Sanderboutlaan

Roundabout
Sanderboutlaan

Sanderboutlaan

0
01

0,2

0,5

0,6

15
2.2
25

41

45

6,2
6,7
6,8
71
91
9,2
95
9,8
10
10,7
10,9

128
129
13

131
132
135

143

148

149
156

157

18
17

15

03

158,2

157,6

156,7
156
1557

1541

1537
1532

152
151,5
151,4

1511

1491
149

148,7
148,4
148,2
147,5

1473

1454
1453
1452
1451
145

1447

1439

1434

1433
142,6

142,5

37
km/h

10:10

10:10

10:10

10:10

10:12

10:13

10:13

10:15
10:16
10:17

10:19

10:20

10:21

10:23
10:23
10:24

10:24

10:27
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:29
10:30

10:30

10:33
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34

10:36

10:37

10:37

10:38

10:38

39
km/h

10:10

10:10

10:10

10:10

10:12

10:13

10:13

10:15
10:16
10:16

10:19

10:19

10:20

10:22
10:23
10:23

10:23

10:27
10:27
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:29

10:29

10:32
10:32
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33

10:35

10:35

10:35

10:37

10:37

41
km/h

10:10

10:10

10:10

10:10

10:11

10:13

10:13

10:15
10:16
10:16

10:19

10:19

10:20

10:22
10:22
10:22

10:23

10:26
10:26
10:26
10:27
10:27
10:28

10:28

10:31
10:31
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32

10:33

10:34

10:34

10:35

10:35

Napoleonsbaan

Roundabout

Napoleonsbaan
Stadhouderslaan STEIN

Roundabout
Stadhouderslaan/
Heidekampweg

Roundabout
Heidekampweg

Heidekampweg/
Nieuwe Postbaan

Roundabout Nieuwe

Postbaan UiA0n 1

GELEEN
SITTARD

Urmonderbaan
Urmonderbaan

Traffic lights

Bergerweg/ Middenweg
Middenweg GELEEN

Roundabout Westelijke
Randweg

Roundabout
Westelijke Randweg/
Kerenshofweg

Kerenshofweg/ Jos
Klijnenlaan

Roundabout Jos
Klijnenlaan

Roundabout Jos
Klijnenlaan

Jos Klijnenlaan/
Spaubeeklaan

Roundabout
Spaubeeklaan

Spaubeeklaan/
Zandstraat

SPAUBEEK
Zandstraat/Soppestraat
Soppestraat/Kupstraat
Kupstraat/Dorpstraat
Dorpstraat/Kampweg
Kampweg/Op de Bies
Op de Bies/Mareweg SCHIMMERT
Nieuwenhuysstraat

Nieuwenhuysstraat/
Provinciale Weg

Provinciale Weg/
Aalbeekerderweg

Aalbeekerderweg/
Schoolstraat

Schoolstraat/
Wilhelminaplein

Wilhelminaplein/
Klimmenerweg

Klimmenerweg/
Hellebeukerweg

Hellebeukerweg/
Hekerweg

km +

158
16,3

17,3

179

18,1

18,6

194

19,8
228

23,7
24,7

24,9

27,8

28,5

28,8

293

29,9

38,5

38,5

396

40,2

40,3

40,7

km-

1424
1419

140,9

140,3

1401

1396

1388

1384
1354

134,5
13585

1333

1304

129,7

1294

1289

128,3

127,9

126,9

1261
1257
125,22
1235
1229
122

121,2

119,7

119,7

118,6

118

1179

17,5

116,5

37
km/h

10:38

10:39

10:41

10:42

10:42

10:43

10:44

10:45
10:49

10:51

10:53

10:53

10:58

10:59

10:59

11:00

11:01

11:02

11:03

11:05
11:05
11:06
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:13

11:15

11:15

11:17

11:18

11:18

11:19

11:20

39
km/h

10:37

10:38

10:39

10:40

10:40

10:41

10:42

10:43
10:48

10:49

10:51

10:51

10:55

10:56

10:57

10:58

10:59

10:59

11:01

11:02
11:03
11:03
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09

11:12

11:12

11:13

11:14

11:15

11:15

11:17

41
km/h

10:36

10:36

10:38

10:39

10:39

10:40

10:41

10:41
10:46

10:47

10:49

10:49

10:53

10:54

10:55

10:55

10:56

10:57

10:58

10:59
11:00
11:01
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:07

11:09

11:09

11:10

1111

11:11

11:12

11:14



bekl.
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Timetable Women Elite

19.04.2026

Heek

Roundabout Heek/
Klimmenderstraat

KLIMMEN

BARRIER
VOERENDAAL

Barrier
Valkenburgerweg

Valkenburgerweg/
Bergseweg

(2) Climb Bergseweg
Oude Schoolstraat UBACHSBERG

Oude Schoolstraat/
Kerkstraat

Kolmonderweg

Kolmonderweg/
Korenweg

(3) Climb Korenweg
Korenweg/ Achterweg MINGERSBORG
Vrouwenheide

Vrouwenheide/ Weg
door Het Boschveld

Wissemicherweg SIMPELVELD
Loevemicherweg

Loevemicherweg/ Huls

Sint Remigiusstraat

Sint Remigiusstraat/
Stampstraat

Doctor Poelsplein

Roundabout Doctor
Poelsplein/ Dorpstraat

Oranjeplein
(4) Climb Nijswillerweg

Roundabout
Nijswillerweg

Nijswillerweg
Provincialeweg

Roundabout
Provincialeweg/
Rijksweg

NIJSWILLER

Rijksweg WAHLWILLER
Rijksweg/ Kruisweg
Kruisweg/ Oude Baan

Oude Baan/ President
J.F. Kennedystraat

Beeklaan
Beeklaan/ Botterweck
(6) Climb Kruisberg

Botterweck/
Zwartebrugweg

Zwartebrugweg/

Wezelderweg 28

Wezelderweg/
Wittemerweg

Wittemerweg/
Eyserbosweg

km +

4,7
42,6

435
448

46,8

47
491

494
497
50

50,3
51,2
51,8

524

524
58

53,5
542

55

116,5
1156

1147
1134

11,4

11,2
1091

108,8
1085
108,2

107,9
107
106,4

1058

1058
1052
104,7
104

1032
103
102,8

102,6
102,6

1024
101,5
100,7

98,9

97,3
96,8
96,8

96,7

96,5
96,4
96,2

95,6

94,7

944

943

37
km/h

11:20

11:22

11:23
11:25

11:28

11:29
11:32

11:33

11:33

11:34

11:34
11:36
11:37

11:37

11:37
11:38
11:39
11:40

11:42

11:42

11:42

11:43
11:43

11:43

11:44

11:46

11:49

11:51
11:52
11:52

11:52

11:53
11:53
11:53

11:54

11:55

11:56

11:56

39
km/h

11:17

11:18

11:19
11:21

11:25

11:25
11:28

11:29

11:29

11:29

11:30
11:31
11:32

11:33

11:33
11:34
11:35
11:36

11:37

11:37

11:38

11:38
11:38

11:38

11:40

1141

11:44

11:46
11:47
11:47

11:47

11:47
11:48
11:48

11:49

11:50

11:51

11:51

4
km/h

11:14

11:15

11:16
11:18

1121

11:21
11:24

11:25

11:25

11:26

11:26
11:27
11:28

11:29

11:29
11:30
11:31
11:32

11:33

11:33

11:34

11:34
11:34

11:34

11:35

11:37

11:39

11:42
11:42
11:42

11:43

11:43
11:43
11:43

11:44

11:45

11:46

11:46

bekl.

bekl.

bekl.

(7) Climb Eyserbosweg
Krekelbergweg
Elkenrade ELKENRADE
Elkenrade

Vrouwendelweg

Vrouwendelweg/
Vrakelbergweg

Vrakelbergweg/
Afvaartweg

(8) Climb Fromberg

Afvaartweg/
Heugdenweg

Heugdenweg/
Scheumerweg

Scheumerweg

Scheumerweg/
Ransdalerstraat

Ransdalerweg/

Valkenburgerweg SCHOONBRON

Valkenburgerweg/
Engwegen

(9) Climb Keutenberg

SCHIN OP GEUL

Keutenberg
Berghofweg KEUTENBERG
Berghofweg/ Wijnweg

Wijnweg/ INGBER
Lemmensstraat

SCHEULDER
IJZEREN

SIBBE

Scheulderdorpsstraat
Kruisstraat
Sibberkerkstraat

Sibberkerkstraat/ Sint
Rosastraat

Sint Rosastraat/
Dorpstraat

Roundabout Dorpstraat/

VALKENBURG
Daalhemerweg

Daalhemerweg/

Cauberg

(10) Climb Cauberg

VILT

BERG EN
TERBLIJT

Rijksweg
1e Passage Finish

Rijksweg/ Slakweg
Slakweg/ Langen Akker

Langen Akker/
Vogelzangweg

Vogelzangweg/
Wolfsdriesweg

Wolfsdriesweg/
Geulweg

Geulhemmerweg

(11) Climb

Geulhemmerberg GEULHEM

BERGEN
TERBLIJT

Geulhemmerweg/ Grote
Straat

km +

63,9
65
65,7
66
66,3

67

67,7
68,2

68,2

68,8
70

70,5

70,9

71,6

722
72,2
739
749
758

76,8
784
79,2

79,2

79,5

km -

943
93,2
92,5
92,2
91,9

91,2

90,5
90

90

87,7

87,3

86,6

78,7

7738

37
km/h

11:56
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:00

12:01

12:02

12:03

12:03

12:04

12:06

12:07

12:07

12:09

12:10
12:10
1212
12:14

12:15

1217
12:20
12:21

1221

12:21

12:23

12:26

12:26
12:27

12:30

12:30
12:31

12:31

12:32

1233

12:33

12:33

12:35

39
km/h

11:51
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:55

11:56

11:57

11:57

11:57

11:58

12:00

12:01

12:02

12:03

12:04
12:04
12:06
12:08

12:09

1211
12:13
12:14

1214

12:15

12:16

12:19

12:19
12:20

12:23

12:23
12:23

12:24

12:25

12:26

12:26

12:26

12:28

a1
km/h

11:46
11:48
11:49
11:49
11:50

11:51

11:52

11:52

11:52

11:53

11:55

11:56

11:56

11:57

11:58
11:58
12:01
12:02

12:03

12:05
12:07
12:08

12:08

12:09

12:10

1213

1213
1214

12:16

12:17
1217

12:18

1219

1219

1219

12:19

1221
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Grote Straat/ Oude
Kerkstraat

Oude Kerkstraat/
Schone Poel

Schone Poel/
Kuytenbergweg

Kuytenbergweg/
Molenweg

Molenweg/

MAASTRICHT
Peutgensweg

Peutgensweg/
Bemelerweg
Oude Akerstraat BEMELEN
(12) Climb Bemelerberg

GASTHUIS

SIBBE

Gasthuis
Bemelerweg

Roundabout
Bemelerweg/
Daalhemerweg

VALKENBURG

Daalhemerweg/
Cauberg

(13) Climb Cauberg
Rijksweg VILT

- BERG EN
2e Passage Finish TERBLUT
Rijksweg/ Slakweg

Slakweg/ Langen Akker

Langen Akker/
Vogelzangweg

Vogelzangweg/
Wolfsdriesweg

Wolfsdriesweg/
Geulweg

Geulhemmerweg

(14) Climb

Geulhemmerberg GEULHEM

BERGEN
TERBLIJT

Geulhemmerweg/ Grote
Straat

Grote Straat/ Oude
Kerkstraat

Oude Kerkstraat/
Schone Poel

Schone Poel/
Kuytenbergweg

Kuytenbergweg/

MAASTRICHT
Molenweg

Molenweg/
Peutgensweg

Peutgensweg/
Bemelerweg

Oude Akerstraat
(15) Climb Bemelerberg

Gasthuis

BEMELEN

GASTHUIS

Bemelerweg SIBBE

Roundabout
Bemelerweg/
Daalhemerweg

VALKENBURG

93
93,6
95
97

98,2

100,1

100,1
100,9

1027

102,9
1031

103,8

104,1

1044
104,6

104,6

1055

1056

1057

105,8

108,4

109

110,5

110,8
1114
1128
1148

116

70,3

70,2

70,1

67,5

66,9

65,5

65,2
64,6
63,2
61,2

60

58,1

58,1
57,3

5515

553
551

544

541

53,8
53,6

53,6

52,7

52,6

52,5

524

49,8

49,2

47,7

474
46,8
454
434

422

37
km/h

12:35

12:35

12:35

12:40

12:41

12:43

12:43
12:44
12:47
12:50

12:52

12:55

12:55
12:56

12:59

12:59
13:00

13:01

13:01

13:02

13:02

13:02

13:.04

13:04

13:.04

13.04

13:08

13:09

1312

1312
1313
13:15
13:19

1321

39
km/h

12:28

12:28

12:28

12:32

12:33

12:35

12:36
12:37
12:39
12:42

12:44

12:47

12:47
12:48

12:51

12:51
12:51

12:52

12:53

12:53

12:53

12:53

12:55

12:55

12:55

12:55

12:59

13:00

13:03

13:03
13:.04
13:06
13:09

1311

41
km/h

12:21

1221

12:21

12:25

12:26

12:28

12:29
12:29
12:32
12:34

12:36

12:39

12:39
12:40

12:43

12:43
12:43

12:44

12:45

12:45

12:46

12:46

12:47

12:47

12:47

12:47

12:51

12:52

12:54

12:55
12:56
12:58
13:01

13:02

bekl.

bekl.

bekl.

bekl.

Daalhemerweg/
Cauberg

(16) Climb Cauberg
VILT

BERGEN
TERBLIT

Rijksweg
3e Passage Finish

Rijksweg/ Slakweg
Slakweg/ Langen Akker

Langen Akker/
Vogelzangweg

Vogelzangweg/
Wolfsdriesweg

Wolfsdriesweg/
Geulweg

Geulhemmerweg

(17) Climb

Geulhemmerberg (AL

BERG EN
TERBLIT

Geulhemmerweg/ Grote
Straat

Grote Straat/ Oude
Kerkstraat

Oude Kerkstraat/
Schone Poel

Schone Poel/
Kuytenbergweg

Kuytenbergweg/

MAASTRICHT
Molenweg

Molenweg/
Peutgensweg

Peutgensweg/
Bemelerweg

Oude Akerstraat BEMELEN
(18) Climb Bemelerberg
GASTHUIS

SIBBE

Gasthuis
Bemelerweg

Roundabout
Bemelerweg/
Daalhemerweg

VALKENBURG

Daalhemerweg/
Cauberg

(19) Climb Cauberg
VILT

BERGEN
TERBLIJT

Rijksweg
4e Passage Finish

Rijksweg/ Slakweg
Slakweg/ Langen Akker

Langen Akker/
Vogelzangweg

Vogelzangweg/
Wolfsdriesweg

Wolfsdriesweg/
Geulweg

Geulhemmerweg

(20) Climb

Geulhemmerberg GEULHEM

BERG EN
TERBLIJT

Geulhemmerweg/ Grote
Straat

1179

17,9
1187

120,5

120,7
120,9

121,6

1219

1222
1224

1224

1233

1234

123,5

1236

126,2

126,8

1283

128,6
129,2
130,6
1326

1338

1357

1357
136,5

1373

137,5
137,7

1384

138,7

139
139,22

1392

140,1

40,3

40,3
39,5

348

347

346

32

1870

MSTEL

37
km/h

13:24

13:24
13:25

13:28

13:28
13:29

13:30

13:30

13:31

13:31

13:31

13:32

13:33

1333

1333

13:37

13:38

1341

1341
13:42
13:44
13:48

13:49

13:53

13:53
13:54

8:55

13:55
13:56

13:57

1357

13:58

13:58

13:58

14:.00

39
km/h

13:14

1314
13:15

13118

13:18
1319

13:20

13:20

13:21

1321

13:21

13:22

13:22

13:23

13:23

13:27

13:28

13:30

13:30
13:31
13:33
13:37

13:38

1341

13:41
1343

13:44

13:44
13:44

1345

13:46

13:46

1347

13:47

13:48

41
km/h

13:05

13:.05
13:06

13:09

13:09
13:09

13:10

1311

1311

1312

1312

1313

1313

1313

1313

1317

13:18

13:20

13:21
13:22
13:24
13:27

13:28

1331

1331
1332

135383

13:34
13:34

1335

13535

13:36

13:36

13:36

13:38
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km/h  km/h  km/h

L Grote Straat/ Oude 1402 18 1400 1348 1338
Kerkstraat

L Oude Kerkstraat/ 1403 179 1400 1348 1338
Schone Poel

R Schone Poel/ 1404 17,8 1400 1349 1338
Kuytenbergweg

L Ay MAASTRICHT ~ 143 152 1404 1353 1342
Molenweg

L Molenweg/ 1436 146 1405 1353 1343
Peutgensweg

L FENEEETEY 1461 121 1409 1357 1346
Bemelerweg
Oude Akerstraat BEMELEN 1464 118 1410 1358 1347

bekl. (21) Climb Bemelerberg 147 11,2 1411 13:59 13:48
Gasthuis GASTHUIS 1484 98 1413 1401 13:50

L Gasthuis/ Franse Steeg 1493 89 1415 14:.02 1351

L Franse Steeg 1495 87 1415 14:.03 1351

R Lastiuci saiy TERBLIJT 1505 77 1417 1404 1353
Lindenstraat

R Lindenstraat/ 1511 74 1418 1405 1354
Oevergrubbe

R HEOREC vILT 1528 54 1420 1408 1356
Vilterweg

L RoundaboutVilterweg/ x| \eNBURG 1436 146 1405 1353 1343
Daalhemerweg

L Daalhemerweg/ 1556 26 1425 1412 1400
Cauberg

bekl. (22) Climb Cauberg 1556 2,6 1425 1412 14.00

finalkm  Rijksweg - LAST KM VILT 1572 1 14:27 1414 14:.03
Meesweg - DEVIATION i . i

R ALLVENILES 1576 06 1428 1415 1403

finish  FINISH ELelE)] 1582 0 1429 1416 1404

TERBLIJT



